FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

智 # # 23 PM 2: 53

04-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101329533

OPR/FINANCE **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** MPD 3.23.00 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type License X **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 3-13-2000 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year ARAG INSURANCE COMPANY 3-13-2000 Name Formerly **Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Individual General Partnership Other IOWA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached MYLAWYER.COM. INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9194 Reisterstown Road; Suite 43 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Baltimore Marvland 21117 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wyoming FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 04/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000061 75870307 01 FC:481 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	,
	,
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce					
Patent and Trademark Office					
TRADEMARK					

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- Lag	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name	Michael D. Oliver, Esquire	2			
Address (line 1)	Bowie & Jensen, LLC				
Address (line 2)	29 W. Susquehanna Avenue;	Suite 600			
Address (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 21204				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (410) 583-2400					
Name	Michael D. Oliver, Esquire	2			
Address (line 1)	Bowie & Jensen, LLC				
Address (line 2)	29 W. Susquehanna Avenue;	Suite 600			
Address (line 3)	Towson, Maryland 21204				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance docum	nent # -3-		
Pages	including any attachments.		#		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r	numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75-870,3	07				
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	-1-		
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$			
Method o		Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		!		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charge's to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Michael	D. Oliver		3/23/00		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ARAG INSURANCE COMPANY, an Iowa corporation with its principal place of business at 400 Locust Street, Suite 480, Des Moines, IA 50309 (hereinafter "Assignor") has filed an "intent-to-use" trademark application for the mark "MYLAWER" (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, serial number 75-870,307, filing date December 23, 1999, as fully set forth on attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MYLAWYER.COM, INC., a Wyoming corporation with its principal place of business at 9194 Reisterstown Road, Suite 43, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is to be used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof, if applicable;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is to be used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof, if applicable.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:

ARAG INSURANCE COMPANY

By: In shout

Name: Joan D. Trout

Title: Ass. General Coursel

Corporate occretary

State of Iowa: County of Polk:

On this 13th day of March, 2000, before me personally appeared Joan D. Trout to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that she is the Associate General Counsel and Corporate Secretary of ARAG Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the corporation has no seal; and that the affixed document was sign on behalf of and with the approval of the corporation's board of directors.

My Commission Expires: 5-22-02

Notary Public

MATTHEW T. SCHREIEER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED
5-22-02

SCHEDULE A

Serial Number: 75-870,307

Filing Date: December 23, 1999

Class (as filed): 36

Mark: "MYLAWYER"

Description of Services (as filed):

RECORDED: 03/23/2000

Intranet, internet, extranet services, namely providing legal information, legal forms, legal services and attorney matching by means of the internet.